

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 102

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “a report” and substitute “certain reports”; and in the same line, strike “a certain date” and substitute “certain dates”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike “13” and substitute “20”; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike “One member” and substitute “Three members”; in line 16, strike “Three” and substitute “Four”; in line 22, strike “Two” and substitute “Three”; in line 24, strike “One member” and substitute “Two members”; in line 30, strike “member” and substitute “President of the Senate shall designate one of the members appointed”; in lines 30 and 34, in each instance, strike “shall serve”; and in line 33, strike “member” and substitute “Speaker of the House of Delegates shall designate one of the members appointed”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20, inclusive, and substitute:

“(2) The Task Force shall:

(i) Issue an interim report, including any recommendations for legislative changes for consideration by the General Assembly in the 2000 Session, by December 1, 1999; and

(ii) Issue a final report, including any additional recommendations for legislative changes for consideration by the General Assembly, by December 1, 2000.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 22, strike “1 year” and substitute “2 years”; and in line 23, strike “2000” and substitute “2001”.